503154750 01/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3201363

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YANNICK MARIN			10/30/2014	
EMILIE LUCHE			10/30/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D		DPERATIONS (S.A.S.)		
Street Address:		316 route de Bayonne		
City:	Toulouse			
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14448807	

F-31060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	o the e	419-0383 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	919-493-8000			
Email:	gchar	ney@jwth.com		
Correspondent Name: JEFF		REY L. WILSON		
Address Line 1:	3100	TOWER BOULEVARD		
Address Line 2:	SUITI	E 1200		
Address Line 4:	DUR	HAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		3015/30		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY L. WILSON		
SIGNATURE:		/jeffrey I. wilson/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/28/2015		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT_3015-30#	page1	.tif		

source=ASSIGNMENT_3015-30#page2.tif

S 54861 AP-P

		T FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLI PLICATION DATA SHEET	CATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING
Attorney Docket No.	3015/30	Airbus Reference No.	08758 PR
Tille of the invention ("Invention")		EOUSLY HOLDING SEVERAL ATTACH	IMENT CLIPS IN CONTACT
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Yannick MARIN		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations (S.A.S.), incorporated or otherwise formed in France, and having a place of business at 316, route de Bayonne, F-31060 Toulouse, France		
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	iare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	lication		
	blication Number or PCT In 31, 2014	tomational Application Number <u>14/44</u> 	8.807
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorit	zed to be made by me;	
		ventor of a claimed invention in the above-i	
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi	ny will/ul faise statement m ve (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition furth	DECLARATION, WHERE, ser herein, my entire right, I	A5 the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, o lille and interest in the above-identified App	er has acquired and is desirous of allcation.
assign, to Assignce my entire rig including any and all inventions, i conversion, non-provisional, sub- Review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. I agree to assig conveyed, nor am I aware of an i Trademark Office, and any other record Assignce's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's ri- discretion. I agree that the Assign berget II any provision berein is	ht, title and interest in and i discoveries and other subje- stitute, reissue, re-examinas iming priority to or banalit to in, and heroby do assign, to obligation to convey, my lig governmental agency in th read. At Assignce's reason r's expense and to provide ghts in the Application. Ass nee may affix its signature i unantorceable, the requires	he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to the Application in the United States of Ar- set matter described therein, any divisional, tion certificate (oliowing Inter Partes Reviet of the Application pursuant to any law or tre o Assignee the right to claim such priority o inta in the Application to a third party. I her e world, to issue to Assignee all patents re able request I agree, without further remun other cooperation, such as testimony, as n tignee may assign or transfer all or part of I to this document as well as any other indici ments of the provision shall remain to the fu- extent possible, with a provision most close	merics and all other countries, , continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following Post Grant raty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and sulling from the Application and to seration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its nights set forth herein in its sole la of its acceptance of the provisions of extent cerminable by law and the
October 30, 2	014	1	
(Date)		Yannick MARIN	
		WARNING	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "(a the application, including claims an 1.56.") person may not execute an d is aware of the duty to disc	o eath or declaration unless the person has re dose to the Olfice all information known to be	viewed and underslands the contents of malerizi to palantability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

S 54861 AP-P

Attorney Docket No.	3015/30	Airbus Reference No. 08758 PR	
file of the Invention ("Invention")	TOOL FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY HOLDING SEVERAL ATTACHMENT CLIPS IN CONTACT WIT AN AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE FRAME ELEMENT		
egal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Emilie LUCHE	·*	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations (S business at 316, rou	S.A.S.), Incorporated or otherwise formed in France, and having a place of Ite de Bayonne, F-31060 Toulouse, France	
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby deci	are that:		
This declaration is directed to: The attached App OR United States App filed on July 3	lication Number or PCT	International Application Number 14/448,807	
hat the above-identified Applicat		iorized to be made by me;	
hat I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint	t inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and	
hat I hereby acknowledge that a morisonment of not more than fi	ny willful false statemen ve (5) years, or both.	nt made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or	
		ASSIGNMENT	
N ADDITION TO MAKING THIS nemorializing its acquisition furt	DECLARATION, WHEI ler herein, my entire righ	REAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of ht, title and interest in the above-identified Application.	
assign, to Assignee my online rig neturing any and all inventions, i conversion, non-provisional, sub- review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. I agree to assig conveyed, nor am I aware of an o frademark Office, and any other secord Assignee's ownership tha locuments prepared at Assignee widence or protect Assignee's ri- fuscretion. I agree that the Assignee widence in agree that the Assignee widence in a gree that the Assignee seried. It any provision herein is i	hi, title and interest in ar discoveries and other su tillute, reissue, re-exami- ming priority to or bene n, and hereby do assign bbigation to convey, my governmental agency in governmental agency in governmental agency in governmental agency in governmental agency in the may affix its signatus upenforcable, the requi	on the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do not to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, ubject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ination certificate following inter Paries Review, certificate following Post Grant fit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any n, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously yrights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to sonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver lide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole are to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions arements of the provision shall remain to the tuil extent permissible by law and the the extent possible, with a provision most closely reliecting the purpose of the	
October 30, 2	014		
(Daie)			
(Daie)			
		WARNING e an cath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents	

د. بې ر**ک**

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.